

2-21-2017

Larson v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44363

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Larson v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44363" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3465.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3465

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. Larson’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief As Untimely Because It Erroneously Found That The Prison Mailbox Rule Did Not Apply	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence	4
C. The District Court Erred In Finding That Mr. Larson’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Was Untimely	6
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Estrada v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 558 (2001).....	1
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 88 (Ct. App. 2006).....	8
<i>Houston v. Lack</i> , 487 U.S. 266 (1988)	4, 9
<i>Huizar v. Carey</i> , 273 F.3d 1220 (9th Cir. 2001).....	8
<i>Muchow v. State</i> , 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....	6
<i>Munson v. State</i> , 128 Idaho 639 (1996)	5, 8
<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319 (1995)	5
<i>Small v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 327 (Ct. App. 1998)	5
<i>State v. Larson</i> , 2014 Opinion No. 64S (Ct. App. Nov. 3, 2014)	1
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 117 Idaho 203, 204 (Ct. App. 1990)	9
<i>State v. Norman</i> , No. 36939, 2011 WL 11067211 (Dec. 23, 2011)	7
<i>Stoot v. Cain</i> , 570 F.3d 669 (5 th Cir. 2009).....	9

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4902(a)	4
I.C. § 19-4906	5

Rules

I.A.R. 14(a).....	8
I.R.C.P. 56.....	5

Additional Authorities

http://bonnercounty.us/prosecutor/ ; http://bonnercounty.us/coroner/	7
